determined by CalPERS. (Employer shall not pay any of the required employee contribution) 

ARTICLE 15 - VACATION PAY 

15.1 Eligibility:  All employees in the bargaining unit shall earn paid vacation time. The amount of 

vacation earned will be as follows: 

A. One hundred twenty-eight (128) hours per year, during first fifteen (15) years. 

B. One hundred sixty-eight (168) hours per year, starting year sixteen (16). 

15.2 Accrual and Use:  Vacation benefits are earned on a fiscal year basis, July 1 through June 30. 

Vacation time for an employee cannot be used until an employee has been employed six (6) 

months and then only those days accumulated.